

BID TABULATIONS
Downtown Street Project
Edgerton, Kansas
Bid Date: August 16, 2018
BG Project 18-1199L

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Linaweaver Construction		King's Construction		Freeman Concrete Construction		Mega Industries Corporation		Orr Wyatt Streetscapes	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Add Alternate No. 2															
No	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
56.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,022.34	\$ 1,022.34	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
57.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
58.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,240.61	\$ 2,240.61	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
59.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,482.45	\$ 1,482.45	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
60.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 567.96	\$ 567.96	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
61.	Slope Barrier	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 116.00	\$ 3.41	\$ 341.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 430.00
62.	Temporary Seeding	1	L.S.	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
63.	Permanent Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
64.	Unclassified Excavation	120	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 34.39	\$ 4,126.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00
65.	Pavement Removal	51	C.Y.	\$ 12.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 35.56	\$ 1,813.56	\$ 48.70	\$ 2,483.70
66.	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(AE)(Parking Lot)	368	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 19,872.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 45.69	\$ 16,813.92	\$ 53.01	\$ 19,507.68	\$ 66.00	\$ 24,288.00
67.	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(AE)(Driveways)	109	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 39.63	\$ 4,319.67	\$ 54.85	\$ 5,978.65	\$ 73.50	\$ 8,011.50
68.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	544	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 4,433.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,072.00
69.	Curb and Gutter (Combined)(AE)	171	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 5,172.75	\$ 23.36	\$ 3,994.56	\$ 24.90	\$ 4,257.90
70.	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	34	S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 1,303.22	\$ 38.98	\$ 1,325.32	\$ 47.80	\$ 1,625.20
71.	Pavement Marking (4")(White)(I.G.)	230	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 315.10	\$ 1.42	\$ 326.60	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,219.00
72.	Pavement Marking Symbol (Handicap)(I.G.)	2	Ea.	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 454.37	\$ 908.74	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00
73.	Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Performance)	20.6	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 659.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 370.80	\$ 14.30	\$ 294.58	\$ 14.77	\$ 304.26	\$ 42.40	\$ 873.44
74.	Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	21	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 92.40	\$ 4.54	\$ 95.34	\$ 11.00	\$ 231.00
75.	Sign Post Footing (1-3/4" PSST)	2	Ea.	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 48.40	\$ 24.99	\$ 49.98	\$ 72.00	\$ 144.00
Add Alt. No. 2 Total =				\$	64,924.50	\$	86,986.70	\$	57,734.80	\$	51,089.04	\$	52,521.45	\$	60,955.74
Base Bid + Add Alt. No. 1 + Add Alt. No. 2 Total =				\$	830,262.90	\$	765,610.14	\$	771,911.78	\$	757,376.42	\$	741,992.13	\$	804,467.36